has sought to establish strategies that mitigate its exposure to iron ore price volatility in the short-term. The strategy of utilizing renowned brokers is
aimed at providing some protection against decreases in the iron ore price while maintaining some exposure to pricing upside.

However, the Company’s iron ore sales contracts are structured using the iron ore price indexes. These are provisionally priced sales volumes for
which price finalization is referenced to the relevant index at a future date or the valuation is prescribed in some of the contracts. The estimated
consideration in relation to the provisionally priced contracts is marked to market using the spot iron ore price at the end of each reporting period
with the impact of the iron ore price movements recorded as an adjustment to operating sales revenue.

Champion Iron Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where otherwise indicated)

52

Page

28. Financial Instruments (continued)

a) Market (continued)

iii. Commodity price risk (continued)

The Company’s exposure at reporting date to the impact of movements in the iron ore price upon provisionally invoiced sales volumes is set out
below:

(in U.S. dollars)
  Year Ended March 31,
Sensitivity of Ore Sales Revenue for Provisionally Priced Sales Volumes as at:  2020   2019
   Ore sales Revenue over 931,000 tonnes (dmt) (March 31, 2019: 1,026,000 tonnes):
   10% increase in iron ore prices  6,370   8,147
   10% decrease in iron ore prices  (6,370 )  (8,147 )

The sensitivities have been determined as the dollar impact on ore sales revenues of a 10% increase and decrease in realized prices at each reporting
date, while holding all other variables, including foreign exchange rates, constant. The relationship between iron ore prices and exchange rates is
complex, and movements in exchange rates can impact commodity prices. The above sensitivities should therefore be used with caution.

iv. Foreign exchange risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the Company financial performance could be affected by fluctuations in the exchange rates between currencies.